RESOLUTION OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

The Upshur County Commission's Court hereby resolves and orders that Upshur County hereby nominates the following individuals to the Upshur County Appraisal District Board of Directors:

Huey Mitchell, 1715 FM 726 N, Gilmer, TX, 75645; and Jay Miller, 1617 Machen Lane, Gilmer, TX, 75644.

RESOLVED and ADOPTED the 15th day October 2019. Signed and entered the 15th day of October 2019.

Jall 0-15-2019

Todd Tefteller, Upshur County Judge

TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK
2019 OCT 15 AM IO: 51
UPSHUR CHITY. TX.
BY